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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

WESTERN DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 
LAFAYETTE DIVISION 

 
In re Piccadilly Restaurants, LLC, et al.1   Case No. 12-51127 

Debtors     
Chapter 11 

    
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Tristan Manthey, hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copies of the Notices of 

Appearance and Request for Notices and Service of Papers [P-23], [P-24], and [P-25] to be 

served via electronic mail by the Clerk of Court via the ECM/ECF system on September 12, 

2012, as listed below: 

• Douglas S. Draper     ddraper@hellerdraper.com  
• Tristan E. Manthey     tmanthey@hellerdraper.com, kfritscher@hellerdraper.com  
• William H. Patrick     wpatrick@hellerdraper.com  
• Louis M. Phillips     lphillips@gordonarata.com, 

pbartholomew@gordonarata.com;jalcantara@gordonarata.com  
• Ryan James Richmond     rrichmond@gordonarata.com, 

pbartholomew@gordonarata.com;jalcantara@gordonarata.com;ryan.richmond.cmecf@g
mail.com  

• Elizabeth Spurgeon     espurgeon@gordonarata.com, jalcantara@gordonarata.com  
• Office of U. S. Trustee     USTPRegion05.SH.ECF@usdoj.gov  
• David F. Waguespack     waguespack@carverdarden.com, plaisance@carverdarden.com 

 Respectfully submitted this 12th day of September, 2012. 

     /s/ Tristan Manthey     
     Douglas S. Draper, La. Bar No. 5073 

William H. Patrick, III (La. Bar No. 10359) 
Tristan Manthey (La. Bar No. 24539) 
Heller, Draper, Patrick & Horn, L.L.C. 
650 Poydras Street – Suite 2500 
New Orleans, LA  70130 
(504) 299-3300 
Counsel for CB Investments, LLC and CB Agency 
Services, LLC 

                                                      
1 Joint administration requested with In re Piccadilly Food Service, LLC, 12-51128 (Bankr. W.D. La.) and 
In re Piccadilly Investments LLC, 12-51129 (Bankr. W.D. La.). 
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